Suite  630
2710 – 17h Avenue SE
Calgary  AB  T2A 0P6
phone: (403) 290-6300
fax: (403) 290-6301
Extreme Technology for Extreme Conditions
EC Declaration of Conformity
We,
Extreme Telematics Corporation (ETC)
2710 17th Avenue S.E., Suite 630
Calgary, Alberta, T3K3V7, Canada
Herein declare that the following products are designed and manufactured in accordance with the
requirements of the stated EC Directives based upon its design and type, as brought into the European
Community. Any modification to the product after delivery will invalidate this Declaration.
Product Name: ET-11000-1019-0200 (Cyclops ATX)
ATEX Certificate
Number:
ETC 15 ATEX 0001 X, issued by ETC per Annex VIII: Internal Control
of Production
Explosion Protection
Type:
CE Ex II 3G Ex nA IIC T4 Gc (-40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Applicable EC
Directives:
Directive 94 / 9 / EC, Explosive Atmospheres (ATEX)
Directive 2004 / 108 / EC, Electromagnetic Compatibility
Applicable
Standards:
EN 60079-0:2012    Explosive Atmospheres – Part 0: Equipment - General
Requirements
EN 60079-15:2010 Explosive atmospheres. Part 15: Equipment protection by type of
protection "n"
EN 61000-6-4:2011
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)–Part 6-4: Generic
standards – Emission standard for industrial environments
EN 61000-6-2:2005 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)–Part 6-2: Generic
standards – Immunity for industrial environments
EN 55011:2010 Radiated and Conducted Emissions, Class A Group 1
EN 61000-4-2:2008 Electrostatic Discharge - 4 kV contact; 8 kV air
EN 61000-4-3:2010 Radiated RF Immunity - 10 V/m
EN 61000-4-4:2012 Electrical Fast Transients - 2 kV DC & 1kV I/O
EN 61000-4-5:2005 Surge immunity test - 0.5 kV L-L & 0.5 kV L-G
EN 61000-4-6:2013 Conducted RF Immunity - 10 Vrms
Place of Issuance Calgary, Alberta, Canada
Date of Issuance November 2, 2015
Issued by 11/2/2015
X
Signed by: valens.dsilva